ATN

Anaheim Transportation Network

2021 FARE POLICY

Family of Services by Anaheim Transportation Network

1354 S. Anaheim Blvd. Anaheim, CA 92805
P: 714-563-5287 ® E: Info@atnetwork.org ® Web Address: www.RideART.org
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ART ONE-WAY FARES

FARE CATEGORY LOCAL FIXED ROUTE
Regular Adult (Ages 10+) $4.00
Regular Child (Ages 3-9) $1.50

FARE CATEGORY

ON-DEMAND SNA Airport

Regular Adult (Ages 10+) $15.00
Regular Child (Ages 3-9) $7.50
Senior Citizen * $7.50
Disabled ** $7.50
Companion *** $7.50
Personal Care Attendant **** $15.00
FARE CATEGORY ADA Paratransit
Regular $8.00
Companion *** $0.00
Personal Care Attendant **** $0.00
REDUCED ONE-WAY FARES
Senior Citizen * $1.50
Disabled ** $1.50
Companion *** $1.50
Personal Care Attendant **** $3.00

ONE-WAY FARES - Digital APP Payment

FARE TYPE ART One Way ART One Way ART One Way
ONE WAY Regular Adult Reduced Regular Child
Mobile Pass Mobile Pass Mobile Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
Price $4.00 $1.50 $1.50

Digital Passes

6:54 55 PM

Mon, Aug 10

L]

One Way Pass

Adult (Ages 10 And Up)

Show Pass Info

Expires in Oh 29m

6:54 37 PM

Mo, Aug 10

o

One Way Pass

Reduced (Id Required)

Show Pass Info

Expires in Oh 29m

6:54 46 PM

Mcn, Aug 10

o

One Way Pass

Child (Ages 3 To 9)

Show Pass Infa

Expires in Oh 28m




Paper tickets for all Anaheim Transportation Network (ATN) public transit modes are available for purchase at the main ATN
Customer Services Center located on the 15t floor of Anaheim Regional Transportation Center (ARTIC) at 2626 East Katella
Avenue, Anaheim, CA 92806, for passengers who do not have access to Smart Phones or need to process cash transactions.

ARTIC Customer Service Center is open seven days per week from 8:00 AM —4:30 PM. ARTIC Customer Service Center is closed
on Thanksgiving, Christmas, and New Year’s days.

For the purchase of reduced fare passes, all passengers must present a valid form of identification such as:

=  Medicare Card of any other form of government issued identification

= Pre-approved American with Disabilities (ADA) applicants

=  Companion identification is required for anyone who travels with a senior and/or a person with disabilities

=  One personal care attendant is allowed and is defined as a person who assists the ADA-eligible person to board,
ride and disembark

PRE-PAID ANAHEIM RESORT TRANSPORTATION (ART) MOBILE PASSES
Available through TRIPSHOT Mobile Application

Only Valid ART Passes will be accepted on ATN family of public transit services

FARE TYPE ART 1-Day ART 3-Day ART 5-Day
ADULT Regular Adult Regular Adult Regular Adult
Mobile Pass Mobile Pass Mobile Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
Price $6.00 $15.00 $25.00
Validate validate Validate
1 Day 5 Day
Digital Pass ART Adult ART ART Adut
Valid until Valid until Valiel untl
03:00, Tuesday, November 17, 2020 03:00, Tuesday, November 17, 2020 03:00, Tuesday, Noverber 17, 2020
Voo vt o o T feintii bl L e B et
FARE TYPE ART 15-Day ART 30-Day
Regular Pass Regular Pass
Price $50.00 $69.00
Fixed Route Yes Yes




*Children age three and under may ride all ATN services free of charge

Child Fare applying to all children age three to nine. Children nine and older pay Adult fare

Operators may request identification verification upon boarding
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FARE TYPE ART 1-Day ART 3-Day ART 5-Day
CHILD* Regular Child Regular Child Regular Child
Mobile Pass Mobile Pass Mobile Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
Price $2.50 $3.50 $5.50
Validate P
1Day
. 3D 5 Day
ART  Child (Ages 3-9) ART  Chid (Ages 3_;!: ART  child (Ages 2-0)
Digital Passes Xj‘::n :.esuay, November 17, 2020 xﬂ:’rles T :;“Z:,n'tril.lesday, Navember 17, 2020
Hold your phone near the Token Transit Haold your ohone near the Token Trarsit Hold your phone re§rtha Toker Transit
loga ta validate your pass. Iogo o validate your 5ass. Ioga 1o validate your pass.
[
FARE TYPE ART 15-Day ART 30-Day
Regular Child Pass Regular Child Pass
Price $15.00 $25.00
Fixed Route Yes Yes




FARE TYPE ART 1-Day ART 3-Day ART 5-Day
REDUCED** Reduced Reduced Reduced
Mobile Pass Mobile Pass Mobile Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
Reduced Price $2.50 $5.50 $8.50
Validate Validate Hide Validate
1Day 3 Day 5 Day
AT Reduced ART Reduced ART Reduced

Digital Passes

alid until
03:00, Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Holdl your phone near the Token Transit
logo to validate your pass.

Not warking? Show visual ticket

valicl until
03:00, Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Hold your phone near the Token Transit
Ioge to validate your pass

valid until
03:00, Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Hold your phone near the Token Transit
loga o valicate your pass.

Not working? Shew visuzl ticket

FARE TYPE ART 15-Day ART 30-Day
REDUCED Reduced Fare Pass Reduced Fare Pass
Price $25.00 $35.00

Fixed Route Yes Yes

Acceptable Forms of Identification

FARE TYPE OCTA Disabled OCTA Senior OCTA Mobility OCTA ACCESS
REDUCED Reduced Fare Citizen Trainer Reduced Fare
ID CARD ID CARD No Fare ID ID CARD
Price $1.50 $1.50 $1.50 $1.50
Half Fare Policy or avalid or avalid or avalid or a valid
ART Day Pass ART Day Pass ART Day Pass ART Day Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes Yes
SENIOR ID'S e
Look for the date DEC 2014
stamped on the o
back of the pass m,,,."":.“,".’;ﬁ;’
L g £ ey i Aree ity
If pass |s”|IIeg|bIe, Dgfgfﬁdé;?ﬁd %ﬂ;ﬁfﬂﬁ%ﬁ
use the “READ ID Card

CARD” option of
the Farebox

**See Page 1 for qualification and identification information
Operators may request identification verification upon boarding




National Identification Card

FARE TYPE Medicare Disabled DMV Placard
Card Card IS Receipt
Price $1.50 $1.50 $1.50
or avalid or avalid or avalid
ART Day Pass ART Day Pass ART Day Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
[ LI TN
Medicare DMV Placard
Card Receipt
FARE TYPE Veteran New Veteran Braille
ID CARD ID CARD Institute ID CARD
Price $1.50 $1.50 $1.50
or avalid or a valid or avalid
ART Day Pass ART Day Pass ART Day Pass
Fixed Route Yes Yes Yes
Look for the date — . _
stamped on the back of | | A (¢ ; CW,M“ = ?,' m
| e uﬂ‘ﬂ 2
the pass |ﬁ [ | caLForNiA. o= P
[ ;“I_.: E_- '“h"" = I d e 01/01/2020 ﬁuﬁ'
If the pal:ss is |Ileg|ble': .lﬂlllll.lii.mllﬂllillil! i w BLIND
use the “READ CARD B 't : )
option on the Farebox Service Connected b e, Braille Institute
Vieteran ID Card ID Card




Pre-Approved Complimentary Access Passes

FARE TYPE Walt Disney Company Silver Pass

Fixed Route Yes

SILVER MAIN ENTRANCE PASS

Pass holder and three (3) passengers

Pass holder must be present at boarding

FARE TYPE ATN/ATN Contractor Employee
Pass
Fixed Route Yes
4 I

ATN & Contractor Employee’s and /;\R l

Anaheim Resort Transporiation

Family members

Employee must be present at boarding

Employee Name

Show Your Pass & Ride Program

Valid
Available to all employees and associates of Employee
ATN members IDis

Required

61




FRAN - Center City Anaheim

Free

Rides

Around the
Neighborhood

FRAN

z h"‘m\' cont
i

What is FRAN?

Offering Free Rides Around (the) Neighborhood,
FRAN is where convenience and unique
experience meet. With a fleet of sustainable
electric vehicles, this on-demand
micro-transit system in Center City Anaheim
is a game changer for locals and visitors alike.

It starts with the
CtrCity Anaheim app.

Search “CtrCity Anaheim”
in the Android or Apple
i App Store. Dowmload and

create a free log-in.

9 Then request a fast and free FRAN ride. It’s #FRANtastic!

Select your pick-up & f . )
drop-off stop. -

Stops are close Lo parking structures |
and all the hot spots and happenings like |
Center St, City Hall, & the Packing House.

Tell us about your group
Only groups of five or less. Children must
be over 40 |bs. Accesible vehicles available.

Meet Francisca Avila Rimpau:

A Mother of Anaheim.
Trailblazer, business owner
and socialite.

Wait for FRAN at the stop One of our first,

Piek-ups and drop-offs only oceur at the but far from our last.

fixed stop. Look for the FRAN sign.

Time to explore Center City’s local Questions? Visit RideFRAN.com

hot spots and happenings. or call (888)364-2787 ,;\R '
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